U.S. PTO 11/802073 05/18/2007

**PATENTS** 

RECORDATION FORN

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

06-01-2007



COMM	ERCE
demark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	103412068	py thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(i	
LEEM, See Jong	L. Haine and address of feceiving party(	<del></del>
ceem, 300 oong	Name: LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes  X No	20 Voide done Vounedurens su	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu,	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Seoul	
	City. Seoul	150-875
Other	Country Korea Zip:	
Execution Date: June 12, 2006	Additional name(s) & X Yes address(es) attached:	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s): ; filed	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8736.090.20	X Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
1900 K STREET, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to cre (Form 2038 enclosed)	edit card
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006	50-0911	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by d	leposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoins a true copy of the original document.		ed copy
Mark R. Kresloff	YUNG CUN MXX.43.724 May 1	8, 2007
Name of Person Signing	<b>//</b> Signatur€ Da	• • •
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	·	11892973
	96 FU:8821	/ 10100

DC:50478377.1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019386 FRAME: 0426** 

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:

LG INNOTEK CO., LTD

Internal Address:

Street Address:

LG Twin Towers 33/34F, Yeouido-dong

Yeongdeungpo-gu,

City: Seoul

Zip: 150-721

Country: Korea Additional name(s) &

Address(es) attached:

Yes: ■

No

2

Docket No.:8736.090.20-US

DC:50478377.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019386 FRAME: 0427

Docket No.:

## Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, (	MR)	Leem, See jong				
					, respe	ctively,
have invented certai	n new	and usoful improvements	in:			
METH	OD FC	R MANUFACTURING	LIGI	IT EMITTING	DIODI	CS.
for which an applica	ntion fo	r Letters Patent was exec	nted or			
(Application No.		, F	iled	•		), and
WHEREAS,	LGEL	ECTRONICS INC. AN	D LG	INNOTEK CO	, LTD	
Youngdungpo-gu, S	coul 1	R SSIGNEES? having a 50-875, Republic of Kore agpo-gu, Seoul 150-721, l	a and I	G Twin Tower	0, Yoido s 33/34F	-dong,

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, (WE) agree that (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019386 FRAME: 0428

•			
(Applicat	ion Number)		(Filing Date)
PCT International application ( each of the claims of this application in the marmer provided by the f	lesignating the United State cation is not disclosed in the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. by as defined in 37 CFR?	a, liste prior ? 12, 1 56 whi	United States application(s), or ? 65(c) of an ad below and, insofar as the subject matter of United States or PCT International application acknowledge the duty to disclose information became available between the filing date of this application.
A	Filing Date		Status (pending, patented, abandoned)
Application Serial No.			
Application Senai No.			
We declare that all stat	ements made herein of our		wn knowledge are true and that all statemen
We declare that all states and on information and believer willful false at ander Section 1001 of Title 18	ements made herein of our f are believed to be true; a stements and the like so ms of the United States Code or any patent issuing ther thereon.	nd funde are und the con, are	own knowledge are true and that all statements for that these statements were made with the punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the paterness 101-202, Poonglim Apt., 460,
We declare that all statemade on information and believe movings that willful false at moder Section 1001 of Title 18 he validity of the application application or any patent issued the seem, See jong	ements made herein of our fare believed to be true; a stements and the like so may of the United States Code or any patent issuing therefore.	nd further and the are und the con, are con, are con, are considerable Republicant Republi	own knowledge are true and that all statements her that these statements were made with it punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the paterness that it is not may jeopardize the validity of the paterness 101-202, Poonglim Apt., 460, and 2(i)-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-100 ic of Korea
We declare that all statemade on information and believe that willful false at ander Section 1001 of Title 18 the validity of the application application or any patent issued	ements made herein of our f are believed to be true; a stements and the like so ms of the United States Code or any patent issuing the thereon.	nd further and the are und the con, are con, are con, are considerable Republicant Republi	were knowledge are true and that all statements for that these statements were made with the punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the paterness 101-202, Poonglim Apt., 460, cm 2(i)-dong, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul 120-100.

RECORDED: 05/18/2007